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授業科目  初級英文講読 (B クラス) 単位  1 

履      修  選択 関連資格  ナンバリング TO11605E 

開講年次  2 開講時期 前期 該当ＤＰ  DP1-2 DP1-3 

担当教員  村田 希巳子 

授業概要  

We will use the textbook "American Business Scenes" and each week you will work on a different topic. The 

focus be on building your skills in English. We will work on the four skills of reading, listening, writing, and 

speaking. Some classes are conducted remotely. 

学生が達成すべき       

行動目標 

I can improve my general communication skills. 

I can use the vocabulary and grammar I have learned in authentic ways. 

I can develop a wider global perspective. 

I can develop greater understanding of English-speaking cultures. 

達成度評価 

評価と評価割合／ 

評価方法 
試験 小テスト レポート 

発表(口

頭、プレ

ゼンテ

ーショ

ン） 

レポート

外の提

出物 

その他 合計 備考 

総合評価割合 40 40 0 0 20 0 100  

知識・理解 (DP1-1)         

知識・理解 (DP1-2) 40 30   10  80  

知識・理解 (DP1-3)  10   10  20  

知識・理解 (DP1-4)         

思考・判断 (DP2-1)         

思考・判断 (DP2-2)         

関心・意欲 (DP3-1)         

関心・意欲 (DP3-2)         

態度(DP4-1)         

態度(DP4-2)         

態度 (DP4-3)         

技能・表現 (DP5-1)         

技能・表現 (DP5-2)         

技能・表現 (DP5-3)         

具体的な達成の目安 

理想的レベル 標準的なレベル 

The ideal students will make an effort to use the language 

covered in the textbook. And they should actively seek 

opportunities to use English in any situations. 

Students must be able to use the vocabulary and grammar 

learned in this class correctly. 

授業計画 

進行 テーマ・講義内容 授業の運営方法 学習課題(予習・復習） 

予習・復

習時間

(分） 

1 
Orientation 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習 60 
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2 
sentences 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

3 
tense 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

4 
voice 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

5 
mood 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

6 
conjunctions 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

7 
relatives 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

8 
 comparison 対面授業 

小テスト 

該当部分の予習と復習  60 

9 
narration 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

10 
inversion 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

11 
ellipsis 対目授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

12 
emphasis 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

13 
parenthesis 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

14 
sentence structure 対面授業 該当部分の予習と復習  60 

15 

    

16     

17     

18     

19     

20     

21     

22     

23     

24     

25     

26     
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27     

28     

29     

30     

 

理解に必要な予備

知識や技能 

The general skills you have developed through your time studying English will help you prepare for this class. 

テキスト 

Each teacher has decided their own textbook. 

参考図書・教材／

データベース・雑誌

等の紹介 

Let's try reading "Time." 

授業以外の学習     

方法・受講生への  

メッセージ 

To get the most of this class, you need to be using English as much as possible. 

達成度評価に関す

るコメント 

You should keep up with your coursework throughout the semester. 
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